Wednesday, February 6

7:00 AM
7:30 AM
9:00 AM
6:00 PM

Thursday, February 7
8:00 AM
8:00 AM

10:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:15 PM
4.00 PM
9:00 PM

Friday, February 8
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
12:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:30 PM

Saturday, February 9
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:35 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:.05 PM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:45 PM
3:05 PM
4:15 PM
4:45 PM
6:30 PM

Sunday, February 10
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:45 AM
11:15 AM
11:40 AM
12:10 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

Monday, February 11
8:00 AM

Tuesday, February 12

8:00 AM

2/1/2019

4:00 PM

6:00 PM
8:30 PM

5:00 PM
7:00 PM
11:30 AM
3:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:45 PM
6:00 PM
10:00 PM

4:00 PM
5:30 PM

10:30 AM
5:00 PM
12:00 PM
7:00 PM
3:00 PM

4:00 PM
7:00 PM
10:00 AM
3:00 PM

4:30 PM
11:55 AM
12:30 PM

2:00 PM

1:55 PM

2:30 PM

3:55 PM

3:00 PM
7:00 PM
11:30 AM
11:15 AM
11:15 AM

11:30 AM
5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

(EASTERN)

DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY 2019
MONSTER ENERGY NASCAR CUP SERIES
NASCAR XFINITY SERIES
NASCAR GANDER OUTDOORS TRUCK SERIES
ARCA RACING SERIES PRESENTED BY MENARDS
EVENT SCHEDULE

ARCA CREDENTIALS OPEN
ARCA HAULERS ENTER
ARCA GARAGE OPEN
RIDE-ALONG PROGRAM (DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY)

ARCA CREDENTIALS OPEN
ARCA GARAGE OPEN
Pace Vehicle Rides
BROADCASTING SET-UP
ARCA ROOKIE MEETING
GROUP PHOTOGRAPH (DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY)
ARCA DRIVER/SPOTTER MEETING
TRACK SERVICES MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
ARCA ROOKIE TRACK RIDE
ARCA PRACTICE
MENCS HAULERS ENTER (PARKING ONLY)

ARCA CREDENTIALS OPEN
ARCA GARAGE OPEN
TRACK SERVICES MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
ARCA  FINAL PRACTICE
NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
MENCS UNLOAD HAULERS
MENCS GARAGE OPEN
PACE VEHICLE CALIBRATION
ARCA  QUALIFYING (GROUP QUALIFYING)

NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
MENCS GARAGE OPEN
TRACK LAPS (DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY)
ARCA CREDENTIALS OPEN
TRACK SERVICES MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
MENCS ROOKIE MEETING & RANDOM DRAWING & SPOTTERS MEETING (MEDIA CENTER)
ARCA GARAGE OPENS
MENCS * HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
MENCS FINAL PRACTICE (CLASH)
TV  TELEVISION EXHIBITION RUNS
ARCA  OPEN GARAGE AREA TO FANS
MENCS 1ST PRACTICE
TRACK SERVICES MEETING (PIT ROAD)
TV ~ TELEVISION EXHIBITION RUNS
ARCA  DRIVER/SPOTTER/CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
MENCS PRACTICE
ARCA DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
ARCA  RACE (80 LAPS, 200 MILES)
MENCS RANDOM DRAWING FOR STARTING POSITION (FAN ZONE) & DRAWING FOR PIT

NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN

MENCS GARAGE OPEN

MENCS OPEN GARAGE AREA TO FANS
Pace Vehicle Rides (Daytona International Speedway)
NASCAR PACE VEHICLE RIDES

MENCS DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
TRACK SERVICES MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
NASCAR MEDIA RIDES

MENCS  ** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **

MENCS QUALIFYING IMPOUND (SINGLE VEHICLE / TWO ROUNDS)

MENCS DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS

MENCS RACE (75 LAPS, 187.5 MILES)

RIDE-ALONG PROGRAM (DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY)

RIDE-ALONG PROGRAM (DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY)

Eastern Standard Time

When vehicles are not moving, properly credentialed and accompanied Minors are welcomed in the NASCAR Garage.



Wednesday, February 13

8:00 AM 9:00 PM RIDE-ALONG PROGRAM (DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY)
10:00 AM 4:00 PM NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
10:00 AM 12:00 PM NGOTS HAULERS ENTER (EQUIPMENT UNLOAD)
12:00 PM 5:00 PM NGOTS GARAGE OPEN
5:00 PM 5:30 PM Pace Vehicle Rides (Daytona International Speedway)
Thursday, February 14
8:00 AM 12:00 PM RIDE-ALONG PROGRAM
8:30 AM 11:00 AM NXS HAULERS ENTER (EQUIPMENT UNLOAD)
10:00 AM 7:00 PM NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
11:00 AM 5:00 PM NXS GARAGE OPEN
11:30 AM 8:00 PM NGOTS GARAGE OPEN
12:00 PM 12:30 PM MEDIA RIDES
12:30 PM 1:00 PM NASCAR PACE VEHICLE RIDES
1:00 PM 1:30 PM NGOTS ROOKIE TRACK RIDE
1:00 PM TRACK SERVICES MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
1:00 PM NGOTS SPOTTERS MEETING (MEDIA CENTER)
1:30 PM 2:00 PM Pace Vehicle Rides (Daytona International Speedway)
1:30 PM NGOTS ROOKIE MEETING & RANDOM DRAWING (MEDIA CENTER)
2:35 PM 3:25 PM NGOTS 1ST PRACTICE
3:30 PM 4:10 PM TV  TELEVISION EXHIBITION RUNS
3:30 PM 11:00 PM MENCS GARAGE OPEN
3:45 PM MENCS SPOTTERS MEETING (MEDIA CENTER)
4:00 PM 6:00 PM MENCS OPEN GARAGE AREA TO FANS
4:10 PM 4:30 PM PACE VEHICLE CALIBRATION
4:35 PM 5:25 PM NGOTS FINAL PRACTICE
5:00 PM TRACK SERVICES MEETING (PIT ROAD)
5:15 PM MENCS DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
6:00 PM 11:00 PM MENCS  ** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
6:20 PM MENCS DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
7:00 PM MENCS  1ST QUALIFYING RACE (60 LAPS, 150 MILES)
8:45 PM Approx MENCS 2ND QUALIFYING RACE (60 LAPS, 150 MILES)
Friday, February 15
8:00 AM 11:00 AM RIDE-ALONG PROGRAM
9:00 AM 7:00 PM NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
9:00 AM 6:00 PM MENCS GARAGE OPEN
9:30 AM NGOTS GARAGE OPENS
10:30 AM TRACK SERVICES MEETING (STATION 3)
10:30 AM 8:00 PM NXS GARAGE OPEN
10:45 AM NXS SPOTTERS MEETING (MEDIA CENTER)
11:00 AM 11:15 AM NXS ROOKIE TRACK RIDE
11:15 AM 11:45 AM NASCAR MEDIA RIDES
11:30 AM NXS ROOKIE MEETING & RANDOM DRAWING
12:05 PM 12:55 PM NXS 1ST PRACTICE
12:30 PM 4:30 PM MENCS  ** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
1:05 PM 1:55 PM MENCS PRACTICE
2:00 PM 2:45 PM NGOTS AUTOGRAPH SESSION
2:05 PM 2:55 PM NXS  FINAL PRACTICE
3:00 PM 4:00 PM NGOTS OPEN GARAGE AREA TO FANS
3:05 PM 3:55 PM MENCS PRACTICE
4:00 PM 5:00 PM NXS OPEN GARAGE AREA TO FANS
4:40 PM NGOTS QUALIFYING (SINGLE VEHICLE / TWO ROUNDS)
6:00 PM TRACK SERVICES MEETING (PIT ROAD)
6:15 PM NGOTS DRIVER /CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
7:00 PM NGOTS DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
7:30 PM NGOTS RACE (STAGES 20/40/100 LAPS = 250 MILES)
Saturday, February 16
8:00 AM 3:00 PM NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
8:00 AM NXS GARAGE OPENS
8:00 AM TRACK SERVICES MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
8:00 AM 9:00 AM Pace Vehicle Rides (Daytona International Speedway)
9:40 AM NXS  QUALIFYING (SINGLE VEHICLE / TWO ROUNDS)
10:00 AM 3:30 PM MENCS GARAGE OPEN
11:00 AM 11:30 AM TV  TELEVISION EXHIBITION RUNS
11:30 AM NXS DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
11:30 AM 1:30 PM MENCS  ** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
12:05 PM 12:55 PM MENCS FINAL PRACTICE
1:00 PM TRACK SERVICES MEETING (PIT ROAD)
2:00 PM NXS DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
2:30 PM NXS RACE (STAGES 30/30/120 LAPS = 300 MILES)
Sunday, February 17
8:00 AM 3:00 PM NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
8:00 AM MENCS GARAGE OPENS
2/1/2019 (EASTERN) Eastern Standard Time

When vehicles are not moving, properly credentialed and accompanied Minors are welcomed in the NASCAR Garage.



8:00 AM 9:00 AM Pace Vehicle Rides (Daytona International Speedway)

8:00 AM 9:00 AM NASCAR PACE VEHICLE RIDES
10:30 AM TRACK SERVICES MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
12:30 PM MENCS DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
1:30 PM 7:30 PM MENCS ** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
1:45 PM MENCS DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
2:30 PM MENCS RACE (STAGES 60/120/200 LAPS =500 MILES)
2/1/2019 (EASTERN) Eastern Standard Time

When vehicles are not moving, properly credentialed and accompanied Minors are welcomed in the NASCAR Garage.



