DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY 2019 MONSTER ENERGY NASCAR CUP SERIES NASCAR XFINITY SERIES NASCAR GANDER OUTDOORS TRUCK SERIES ARCA RACING SERIES PRESENTED BY MENARDS EVENT SCHEDULE

	. ,	novina. pron	erly credentialed and accompanied Minors are welcomed in the NASCAR Garage.
2/1/2019	(EASTERN)		Eastern Standard Time
8:00 AM	5:00 PM		RIDE-ALONG PROGRAM (DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY)
Tuesday, February 12	0.00 / 101		
Monday, February 11 8:00 AM	5:00 PM		RIDE-ALONG PROGRAM (DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY)
		WILING3	NAVE (13 EALO, 101.3 MILEO)
2:30 PM 3:00 PM		MENCS MENCS	DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS RACE (75 LAPS, 187.5 MILES)
12:10 PM		MENCS	
11:40 AM	5:00 PM	MENCS	** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
11:15 AM	11:30 AM		NASCAR MEDIA RIDES
10:45 AM			TRACK SERVICES MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
10:00 AM		MENCS	DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
9:45 AM 9:45 AM	11:15 AM 11:15 AM		Pace Vehicle Rides (Daytona International Speedway) NASCAR PACE VEHICLE RIDES
9:30 AM	11:30 AM	MENCS	OPEN GARAGE AREA TO FANS Page Vehicle Rides (Davtona International Speedway)
7:00 AM	7:00 PM	MENCS	
7:00 AM	3:00 PM		NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
Sunday, February 10			
0:30 PM		MENCS	RANDOM DRAWING FOR STARTING POSITION (FAN ZONE) & DRAWING FOR PIT
4:45 PM 6:30 PM		ARCA MENCS	RACE (80 LAPS, 200 MILES) RANDOM DRAWING FOR STARTING POSITION (FAN ZONE) & DRAWING FOR PIT
4:15 PM		ARCA	
3:05 PM	3:55 PM	MENCS	PRACTICE
2:45 PM		ARCA	DRIVER/SPOTTER/CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
2:00 PM	2:30 PM	TV	
1:45 PM	1.551 W		TRACK SERVICES MEETING (PIT ROAD)
12:30 PM 1:05 PM	2:00 PM 1:55 PM	MENCS	OPEN GARAGE AREA TO FANS 1ST PRACTICE
12:00 PM	12:30 PM	<i>TV</i> ARCA	TELEVISION EXHIBITION RUNS
10:35 AM	11:55 AM	MENCS	FINAL PRACTICE (CLASH)
10:00 AM	4:30 PM	MENCS	** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
10:00 AM		ARCA	GARAGE OPENS
9:30 AM		MENCS	ROOKIE MEETING & RANDOM DRAWING & SPOTTERS MEETING (MEDIA CENTER)
9:00 AM			TRACK SERVICES MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
9:00 AM	3:00 PM	ARCA	CREDENTIALS OPEN
9:00 AM	10:00 AM	WEINC3	GARAGE OPEN TRACK LAPS (DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY)
8:00 AM 8:00 AM	4:00 PM 7:00 PM	MENCS	NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN GARAGE OPEN
Saturday, February 9			
Saturday Expruses			
3:30 PM		ARCA	QUALIFYING (GROUP QUALIFYING)
2:30 PM	3:00 PM		PACE VEHICLE CALIBRATION
12:00 PM	7:00 PM	MENCS	GARAGE OPEN
10:00 AM	12:00 PM	MENCS	UNLOAD HAULERS
10:00 AM	5:00 PM		NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
9:30 AM	10:30 AM	ARCA	FINAL PRACTICE
7:00 AM 8:00 AM	5:30 PM	ARCA	GARAGE OPEN TRACK SERVICES MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
7:00 AM	4:00 PM	ARCA	CREDENTIALS OPEN
Friday, February 8			
4:00 PM 9:00 PM	10:00 PM	MENCS	HAULERS ENTER (PARKING ONLY)
<i>3:15 PM</i> 4:00 PM	<i>3:45 PM</i> 6:00 PM	<i>ARCA</i> ARCA	ROOKIE TRACK RIDE PRACTICE
2:30 PM	0.45 014	4504	TRACK SERVICES MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
2:00 PM		ARCA	DRIVER / SPOTTER MEETING
2:00 PM	3:00 PM		GROUP PHOTOGRAPH (DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY)
1:30 PM		ARCA	ROOKIE MEETING
12:00 PM	3:00 PM		BROADCASTING SET-UP
8:00 AM 10:00 AM	7:00 PM 11:30 AM	ARCA	GARAGE OPEN Pace Vehicle Rides
8:00 AM	5:00 PM	ARCA	CREDENTIALS OPEN
Thursday, February 7			
6:00 PM	8:30 PM		RIDE-ALONG PROGRAM (DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY)
9:00 AM	6:00 PM	ARCA	GARAGE OPEN
7:00 AM 7:30 AM	4:00 PM	ARCA	CREDENTIALS OPEN HAULERS ENTER
		ARCA	CREDENTIALS OPEN
Wednesday, February	6		
			EVENT SCHEDULE

When vehicles are not moving, properly credentialed and accompanied Minors are welcomed in the NASCAR Garage.

Wednesday, February	13		
8:00 AM			
8:00 AM 10:00 AM	9:00 PM 4:00 PM		RIDE-ALONG PROGRAM (DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY) NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
		NGOTS	
10:00 AM 12:00 PM	12:00 PM 5:00 PM	NGOTS	HAULERS ENTER (EQUIPMENT UNLOAD) GARAGE OPEN
5:00 PM	5:30 PM	NGUI 3	GARAGE OPEN Pace Vehicle Rides (Daytona International Speedway)
5.00 PIVI	0.30 FIVI		r ace venicie nices (Dayiona international speeuwdy)
Thursday, February 14	<u>4</u>		
8:00 AM	12:00 PM		RIDE-ALONG PROGRAM
8:30 AM	11:00 AM	NXS	HAULERS ENTER (EQUIPMENT UNLOAD)
10:00 AM	7:00 PM		NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
11:00 AM	5:00 PM	NXS	GARAGE OPEN
11:30 AM	8:00 PM	NGOTS	GARAGE OPEN
12:00 PM	12:30 PM		MEDIA RIDES
12:30 PM	1:00 PM		NASCAR PACE VEHICLE RIDES
1:00 PM	1:30 PM	NGOTS	ROOKIE TRACK RIDE
1:00 PM			TRACK SERVICES MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
1:00 PM		NGOTS	SPOTTERS MEETING (MEDIA CENTER)
1:30 PM	2:00 PM		Pace Vehicle Rides (Daytona International Speedway)
1:30 PM		NGOTS	ROOKIE MEETING & RANDOM DRAWING (MEDIA CENTER)
2:35 PM	3:25 PM	NGOTS	1ST PRACTICE
3:30 PM	4:10 PM	TV	TELEVISION EXHIBITION RUNS
3:30 PM	11:00 PM	MENCS	GARAGE OPEN
3:45 PM		MENCS	SPOTTERS MEETING (MEDIA CENTER)
4:00 PM	6:00 PM	MENCS	
4:10 PM	4:30 PM		PACE VEHICLE CALIBRATION
4:35 PM	5:25 PM	NGOTS	FINAL PRACTICE
5:00 PM		MENOO	TRACK SERVICES MEETING (PIT ROAD)
5:15 PM <i>6:00 PM</i>	11:00 PM	MENCS MENCS	DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM) ** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
6:20 PM	11.00 PW	MENCS	DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
7:00 PM		MENCS	1ST QUALIFYING RACE (60 LAPS, 150 MILES)
8:45 PM	Approx	MENCS	2ND QUALIFYING RACE (60 LAPS, 150 MILES)
	Applox	MENOO	
Friday, February 15			
8:00 AM	11:00 AM		RIDE-ALONG PROGRAM
9:00 AM	7:00 PM		NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
9:00 AM	6:00 PM	MENCS	GARAGE OPEN
9:30 AM		NGOTS	GARAGE OPENS
10:30 AM	0.00 PM		TRACK SERVICES MEETING (STATION 3)
10:30 AM	8:00 PM	NXS	
10:45 AM <i>11:00 AM</i>	11:15 AM	NXS NXS	SPOTTERS MEETING (MEDIA CENTER) ROOKIE TRACK RIDE
11:15 AM	11:45 AM	11/13	NASCAR MEDIA RIDES
11:30 AM	11.40 AM	NXS	ROOKIE MEETING & RANDOM DRAWING
12:05 PM	12:55 PM	NXS	1ST PRACTICE
12:30 PM	4:30 PM	MENCS	** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
1:05 PM	1:55 PM	MENCS	PRACTICE
2:00 PM	2:45 PM	NGOTS	AUTOGRAPH SESSION
2:05 PM	2:55 PM	NXS	FINAL PRACTICE
3:00 PM	4:00 PM	NGOTS	OPEN GARAGE AREA TO FANS
3:05 PM	3:55 PM	MENCS	PRACTICE
4:00 PM	5:00 PM	NXS	OPEN GARAGE AREA TO FANS
4:40 PM		NGOTS	QUALIFYING (SINGLE VEHICLE / TWO ROUNDS)
6:00 PM			TRACK SERVICES MEETING (PIT ROAD)
6:15 PM		NGOTS	DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
7:00 PM		NGOTS	
7:30 PM		NGOTS	RACE (STAGES 20/40/100 LAPS = 250 MILES)
Saturday, February 16	<u>i</u>		
8:00 AM	3:00 PM		NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
8:00 AM		NXS	GARAGE OPENS
8:00 AM			TRACK SERVICES MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
8:00 AM	9:00 AM		Pace Vehicle Rides (Daytona International Speedway)
9:40 AM		NXS	QUALIFYING (SINGLE VEHICLE / TWO ROUNDS)
10:00 AM	3:30 PM	MENCS	
11:00 AM	11:30 AM		TELEVISION EXHIBITION RUNS
11:30 AM	4.20 04	NXS	DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
11:30 AM	1:30 PM	MENCS	** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
12:05 PM 1:00 PM	12:55 PM	MENCS	FINAL PRACTICE TRACK SERVICES MEETING (PIT ROAD)
2:00 PM		NXS	TRACK SERVICES MEETING (PIT ROAD) DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
2:30 PM		NXS	RACE (STAGES 30/30/120 LAPS = 300 MILES)
		11/10	
Sunday, February 17			
8:00 AM	3:00 PM		NASCAR CREDENTIALS OPEN
8:00 AM		MENCS	GARAGE OPENS
2/1/2019	(EASTERN	1)	Eastern Standard Time
	•	•	erly credentialed and accompanied Minors are welcomed in the NASCAR Garage

When vehicles are not moving, properly credentialed and accompanied Minors are welcomed in the NASCAR Garage.

8:00 AM	9:00 AM		Pace Vehicle Rides (Daytona International Speedway)
8:00 AM	9:00 AM		NASCAR PACE VEHICLE RIDES
10:30 AM	3.00 AM	MENOO	TRACK SERVICES MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
12:30 PM	7:30 PM	MENCS	DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (DRIVERS MEETING ROOM)
<i>1:30 PM</i>		MENCS	** HOT PASS IN EFFECT **
1:45 PM		MENCS	DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
2:30 PM		MENCS	RACE (STAGES 60/120/200 LAPS = 500 MILES)

Eastern Standard Time

When vehicles are not moving, properly credentialed and accompanied Minors are welcomed in the NASCAR Garage.